

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date : 29-08-2016

CORRIGENDUM

<u>Tender No. AIIMS-RPR/Store/Tender/EOI_New_Website/2016/1 for</u> <u>"Expression of Interest (EoI) Design, Development & Maintenance</u> <u>of New Website (English & Hindi)" at AIIMS-Raipur.</u>

S. N.	Page No/ Clause no/ point no	Existing sentence	To be read as
1	Page No. 5 (Clause No. 11-b)	Rate should be quote inclusive of the cost of Services, Manpower cost, transportation, maintenance for a minimum period of 3 years, Printing of Questionnaires and report generation and also inclusive of charges of VAT and other taxes as applicable.	Rate should be quoted inclusive of the cost of Services, Manpower cost, transportation & maintenance for a minimum period of 3 years inclusive of charges of VAT and other taxes as applicable.
2	Page No. 6 (Annexure-1: Point No. 7)	Detail of experience in developing website, technology skills and maintenance for the past five years (please attach proof)	Detail of experience in developing website, technology skills and maintenance for the past three years (please attach proof)
3		Nil	 Added: a) If MSE firm is registered with following agencies for tendered item, then the exemption for submission of EMD & Tender Cost. i. District Industries Centres ii. Khadi & Village Industries commission. iii. Khadi & Village Industries Board. iv. Coir Board v. Small Industries Corporation.(NSIC) vi. Directorate of handicraft & Handlooms. vii. Any other body specified by Ministry of MSME (Ministry of MSME (Ministry of MSME in availing these benefits will have to enclosed with their offer the proof of their being MSE'S registered with any of the agencies as per above list.

S. N.	Page No/ Clause no/ point no	Existing sentence	To be read as
4		Nil	Added: Forfeiture of EMD: The tenderer shall not revoke his tender or vary its terms and conditions without the consent of the AIIMS, RAIPUR during the validity period of tender, failing which the Earnest Money deposited by it shall stand forfeited to the AIIMS, Raipur without prejudice to its other rights and remedies and the tenderer shall be blacklisted to submit a tender to the AIIMS, Raipur for execution of any work during the next twenty- four (24) months effective from the date of such revocation. If the successful tenderer does not pay the Performance Deposit in the prescribed time limit or fails to sign the agreement bond, The Earnest Money Deposit will be forfeited by the AIIMS, Raipur.
5		Nil	<u>Added:</u> The website will be of approx 150 pages (including English & Hindi).
6	Page No.1 & 2	Last Date of Submission: 01-09-2016 up to 3.00PM.	Last Date of Submission: 09-09-2016 up to 3.00PM.
7	Page No.1	Date & Time of Opening: 01-09-2016 up to 3.30PM.	Date & Time of Opening: 09-09-2016 up to 3.30PM.

Note: Please see further corrigendum.

Sushil Chandra Sonber, Store Officer, AIIMS, Raipur.